SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Potts (Potter) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Largemouth Bass 1,100 Juvenile 70.0 Maintenance
2024 Largemouth Bass 60 Juvenile 4.0 Maintenance
2023 Channel Catfish 50 Adult 0.0 Winterkill
2016 Largemouth Bass 148 Adult 4.0 Maintenance
2015 Bluegill 450 Adult 6.0 Winterkill
2015 Largemouth Bass 292 Juvenile 30.0 Maintenance
2014 Bluegill 250 Adult 8.0 Winterkill
2014 Largemouth Bass 1,260 Fingerling 45.0 Maintenance
2014 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Large Fingerling 34.0 Supplemental
2013 Largemouth Bass 1,750 Fingerling 25.0 Maintenance
2009 Largemouth Bass 390 Juvenile 33.0 Maintenance
2009 Largemouth Bass 100 Juvenile 8.0 Supplemental
2008 Black Crappie 56 Adult 1.0 Winterkill
2008 Largemouth Bass 2,720 Fingerling 160.0 Winterkill
2008 Largemouth Bass 50 Adult 3.0 Supplemental
2007 Largemouth Bass 35 Y Juvenile 5.0 Winterkill
2007 Largemouth Bass 50 Juvenile 6.0 Winterkill
2007 Largemouth Bass 100 Juvenile 10.0 Winterkill
1986 Largemouth Bass 3,000 Fingerling

1979 Channel Catfish 3,000 Fingerling

1979 Largemouth Bass 2,400 Fingerling

1979 Yellow Perch 3,000 Fingerling

1978 Bluegill 330 Adult

1978 Largemouth Bass 4,800 Fingerling

1976 Largemouth Bass 5,000 Fingerling

1974 Bluegill 300 Adult

1972 Largemouth Bass 6,000 Fingerling

1970 Largemouth Bass 2,500 Fingerling

1967 Largemouth Bass 5,000 Fingerling

1966 Northern Pike 70,000 Fry

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1965
1963
1962
1962
1955
1954
1942
1940
1939
1937

Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

50,000
300
200
700

72
1,000
1,000

300
2,000
350

Fry
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025



