

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Potts (Potter) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Largemouth Bass	1,100		Juvenile	70.0	Maintenance
2024	Largemouth Bass	60		Juvenile	4.0	Maintenance
2023	Channel Catfish	50		Adult	0.0	Winterkill
2016	Largemouth Bass	148		Adult	4.0	Maintenance
2015	Bluegill	450		Adult	6.0	Winterkill
2015	Largemouth Bass	292		Juvenile	30.0	Maintenance
2014	Bluegill	250		Adult	8.0	Winterkill
2014	Largemouth Bass	1,260		Fingerling	45.0	Maintenance
2014	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Large Fingerling	34.0	Supplemental
2013	Largemouth Bass	1,750		Fingerling	25.0	Maintenance
2009	Largemouth Bass	390		Juvenile	33.0	Maintenance
2009	Largemouth Bass	100		Juvenile	8.0	Supplemental
2008	Black Crappie	56		Adult	1.0	Winterkill
2008	Largemouth Bass	2,720		Fingerling	160.0	Winterkill
2008	Largemouth Bass	50		Adult	3.0	Supplemental
2007	Largemouth Bass	35	Υ	Juvenile	5.0	Winterkill
2007	Largemouth Bass	50		Juvenile	6.0	Winterkill
2007	Largemouth Bass	100		Juvenile	10.0	Winterkill
1986	Largemouth Bass	3,000		Fingerling		
1979	Channel Catfish	3,000		Fingerling		
1979	Largemouth Bass	2,400		Fingerling		
1979	Yellow Perch	3,000		Fingerling		
1978	Bluegill	330		Adult		
1978	Largemouth Bass	4,800		Fingerling		
1976	Largemouth Bass	5,000		Fingerling		
1974	Bluegill	300		Adult		
1972	Largemouth Bass	6,000		Fingerling		
1970	Largemouth Bass	2,500		Fingerling		
1967	Largemouth Bass	5,000		Fingerling		
1966	Northern Pike	70,000		Fry		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1965	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry
1963	Largemouth Bass	300	Adult
1962	Bluegill	200	Adult
1962	Largemouth Bass	700	Fingerling
1955	Northern Pike	72	Adult
1954	Channel Catfish	1,000	Fingerling
1942	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling
1940	Bluegill	300	Adult
1939	Black Bullhead	2,000	Adult
1937	Black Crappie	350	Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025